
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

DIRECCION GENERAL DE COMUNICACIÓN 

    CHEQUES EMITIDOS  

FEBRERO. 2016 

FECHA CHEQUES   BENEFICIARIO   DEPOSITOS BALANCE IMPUESTO 
BALANCE 
BANCO 

2/2/2016 2986   FABIO GARCIA DURAN 2,500.00   381,167.52 3.75 381,163.77 

3/2/2016 2987   ARLEN NICAURI ROA SANCHEZ 97,185.19   283,982.33 145.78 283,836.55 

8/2/2016 2988   ANNEURYS NICOLAS RUIZ SANTOS 4,500.00   279,482.33 6.75 279,475.58 

8/2/2016   947342717 JESUS TARSICIO SOSA RUIZ 2,100.00   277,382.33 3.15 277,379.18 

8/2/2016   947346914 HAMILTON ALEXANDER CABRERA ACEVEDO 2,100.00   275,282.33 3.15 275,279.18 

8/2/2016   947352074 JOSE LUIS TORRES FERREIRA 2,100.00   273,182.33 3.15 273,179.18 

8/2/2016   947349570 FEBRERO+A5141:H5156. 2016 2,100.00   271,082.33 3.15 271,079.18 

8/2/2016   947353762 PABLO SANTOS BELEN CRISOSTOMO 2,100.00   268,982.33 3.15 268,979.18 

10/2/2016 2989   ARLEN NICAURI ROA SANCHEZ 96,324.87   172,657.46 144.49 172,512.97 

11/2/2016   954335115 OLIVER  RODRIGUEZ SANTOS 800.00   171,857.46 1.20 171,856.26 

11/2/2016   954338847 GUSTAVO ADOLFO GARCIA RAMIREZ 800.00   171,057.46 1.20 171,056.26 

11/2/2016   954342248 FELIX RAMON VALDEZ RAMOS 800.00   170,257.46 1.20 170,256.26 

11/2/2016   954344177 REYNALDO ANTONIO CEBALLO MATOS 800.00   169,457.46 1.20 169,456.26 

11/2/2016   954347405 RAMON ANDRES ROJAS CORREA 800.00   168,657.46 1.20 168,656.26 

11/2/2015   954325307 CARLOS ALBERTO MORONTA 1,000.00   167,657.46 1.50 167,655.96 

11/2/2015   954327896 CARLOS MANUEL JUAN CONCEPCION 800.00   166,857.46 1.20 166,856.26 

18/2/2016 2990   MARIA DE LOS REMEDIOS URBAEZ FELIZ DE URBAEZ 20,000.00   146,857.46 30.00 146,827.46 

19/2/2016     TRANSFERENCIA VIA SIGEF   6,920,205.60 7,067,063.06 0.00 7,067,063.06 

19/2/2016 2991   ELIZABETH ANTONIA BUENO DE SANTOS 97,400.00   6,969,663.06 146.10 6,969,516.96 

19/2/2016 2992   TESWAR DE LOS SANTOS VENTURA 10,000.00   6,959,663.06 15.00 6,959,648.06 

19/2/2016 2993   GERSON MANUEL PIMENTEL FERNANDEZ 21,000.00   6,938,663.06 31.50 6,938,631.56 

19/2/2016 2994   JUAN GABRIEL DEL ROSARIO ANTIGUA 23,905.00   6,914,758.06 35.86 6,914,722.20 

19/2/2016 2995   LUIS ANGEL BATISTA NUÑEZ 45,100.00   6,869,658.06 67.65 6,869,590.41 

19/2/2016 2996   RAMON BIENVENIDO GRULLON CORDERO 50,000.00   6,819,658.06 75.00 6,819,583.06 

19/2/2016 2997   FRANCISCO ALBERTO MERIÑO LAGUNA 20,000.00   6,799,658.06 30.00 6,799,628.06 

19/2/2016 2998   LUISA SEPULVEDA MARTES 20,000.00   6,779,658.06 30.00 6,779,628.06 

19/2/2016 2999   SERGIDA PORTES RIVERAS 40,000.00   6,739,658.06 60.00 6,739,598.06 

19/2/2016 3000   NULO 0.00   6,739,658.06 0.00 6,739,658.06 

19/2/2016 3001   RAUL LEONARDO 25,000.00   6,714,658.06 37.50 6,714,620.56 

19/2/2016 3002   ARLEN NICAURI ROA SANCHEZ 97,964.27   6,616,693.79 146.95 6,616,546.84 

19/2/2016 3003   EIFREN PEÑA RODRIGUEZ 3,254.94   6,613,438.85 4.88 6,613,433.97 

19/2/2016   968710811 JOSE ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ MARCHENA 5,400.00   6,608,038.85 8.10 6,608,030.75 

19/2/2016   968713355 JESUS DEL CARMEN BATISTA CANELA 3,600.00   6,604,438.85 5.40 6,604,433.45 

19/2/2016   968715594 GERSON MANUEL PIMENTEL FERNANDEZ 2,100.00   6,602,338.85 3.15 6,602,335.70 

19/2/2016   969484869 LEONARDO MANUEL GRISANTY COSME 2,000.00   6,600,338.85 3.00 6,600,335.85 

19/2/2016   969488535 ENMANUEL DE LA CRUZ 800.00   6,599,538.85 1.20 6,599,537.65 

19/2/2016   969491709 JUAN RAMON MARTINEZ LINAREZ 800.00   6,598,738.85 1.20 6,598,737.65 

23/2/2016   977778274 CENTRO AUTOMOTRIZ DURAN, SRL. 119,193.90   6,479,544.95 178.79 6,479,366.16 

23/2/2016   977784512 AUTO SUPER FRIO, M & S, EIRL. 34,507.32   6,445,037.63 51.76 6,444,985.87 

23/2/2016 3004   CAASD 908.00   6,444,129.63 1.36 6,444,128.27 

23/2/2016 3005   HYLSA 256,051.29   6,188,078.34 384.08 6,187,694.26 

23/2/2016 3006   DIGNA MARIA MATEO 13,680.00   6,174,398.34 20.52 6,174,377.82 

23/2/2016 3007   LEASING DE LA HISPANIOLA, SRL. 11,717.92   6,162,680.42 17.58 6,162,662.84 

23/2/2016 3008   ONMAK, SRL. 420,877.93   5,741,802.49 631.32 5,741,171.17 

23/2/2016 3009   ONMAK, SRL. 46,386.52   5,695,415.97 69.58 5,695,346.39 

23/2/2016 3010   AUTOCAMIONES, S. A. 50,405.64   5,645,010.33 75.61 5,644,934.72 

23/2/2016 3011   NULO 0.00   5,645,010.33 0.00 5,645,010.33 

23/2/2016 3012   DELGADO CREACIONES METALICAS, SRL. 4,842.00   5,640,168.33 7.26 5,640,161.07 

23/2/2016 3013   
CONSULTORES EN SEGURIDAD TECNOLOGICAS E 
INF. 344,481.40   5,295,686.93 516.72 5,295,170.21 

24/2/2016 3014   LA INNOVACION, SRL. 48,669.33   5,247,017.60 73.00 5,246,944.60 

24/2/2016 3015   MUEBLES OMAR, S. A. 82,011.96   5,165,005.64 123.02 5,164,882.62 

24/2/2016 3016   RAMONA ALTAGRACIA ROSARIO QUEZADA 18,000.00   5,147,005.64 27.00 5,146,978.64 

24/2/2016 3017   PANADERIA REPOSTERIA VILLAR HNOS, SRL. 26,191.10   5,120,814.54 39.29 5,120,775.25 

24/2/2016 3018   MJ BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, SRL. 22,085.98   5,098,728.56 33.13 5,098,695.43 

24/2/2016   980761395 MARIA MARGARITA RIJO GUERRERO 1,250.00   5,097,478.56 1.88 5,097,476.69 

24/2/2016   980791684 JESUS DIONISIO MENDEZ HEREDIA 1,500.00   5,095,978.56 2.25 5,095,976.31 

24/2/2016   980808646 LUIS ANTONIO BURDIE 1,250.00   5,094,728.56 1.88 5,094,726.69 

24/2/2016   980817031 TESWAR DE LOS SANTOS VENTURA 1,800.00   5,092,928.56 2.70 5,092,925.86 

24/2/2016   980827314 FRANCISCO JULIO ARIAS DILONE 750.00   5,092,178.56 1.13 5,092,177.44 

24/2/2016   982694620 ANGEL ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ 3,200.00   5,088,978.56 4.80 5,088,973.76 

24/2/2016   982715320 ERIC RADHAMES GARCIA CERON 3,200.00   5,085,778.56 4.80 5,085,773.76 

24/2/2016   982719504 JAIME LUIS RIVAS FERRERAS 3,200.00   5,082,578.56 4.80 5,082,573.76 

24/2/2016   982727909 EDUARDO JOSE QUINCOCES MEDINA 9,600.00   5,072,978.56 14.40 5,072,964.16 

24/2/2016   982748294 VIRGILIO ROSARIO SILVERIO 1,600.00   5,071,378.56 2.40 5,071,376.16 

24/2/2016   980839894 JESUS RAMON ANTONI TIBURCIO DEL ROSARIO 1,050.00   5,070,328.56 1.58 5,070,326.99 

24/2/2016   980882167 RAMY HECTOR ESTRELLA DE JESUS 1,550.00   5,068,778.56 2.33 5,068,776.24 

24/2/2016   980922154 GIANCARLO RIJO DE JESUS 3,150.00   5,065,628.56 4.73 5,065,623.84 

24/2/2016   982340878 GIOVANNI ANTONIO ALVARADO FIS 3,150.00   5,062,478.56 4.73 5,062,473.84 

24/2/2016   982073254 FRANCISCO JAVIER NERI PEREZ 1,050.00   5,061,428.56 1.58 5,061,426.99 

24/2/2016   980629760 CARLOS ALBERTO MORONTA 2,400.00   5,059,028.56 3.60 5,059,024.96 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

24/2/2016   980636926 RAMON ANDRES ROJAS CORREA 1,050.00   5,057,978.56 1.58 5,057,976.99 

24/2/2016   980641670 RAYMUNDO ARIAS MORA 1,050.00   5,056,928.56 1.58 5,056,926.99 

24/2/2016   980646241 FELIX RAMON VALDEZ RAMOS 1,050.00   5,055,878.56 1.58 5,055,876.99 

24/2/2016   980652769 WILFREDO CASTILLO BRITO 1,050.00   5,054,828.56 1.58 5,054,826.99 

24/2/2016 3019   CENTRO AUTOMOTRIZ DURAN, SRL. 66,981.00   4,987,847.56 100.47 4,987,747.09 

24/2/2016 3020   CENTRO AUTOMOTRIZ DURAN, SRL. 65,840.44   4,922,007.12 98.76 4,921,908.36 

25/2/2016 3021   GR GROUP SERVICES, SRL. 20,766.80   4,901,240.32 31.15 4,901,209.17 

25/2/2016 3022   CHANA DISEÑOS Y CONSTRUCIONES, SRL. 64,440.78   4,836,799.54 96.66 4,836,702.88 

25/2/2016 3023   SHAILYN CATHERINE ROBLES PIMENTEL 10,000.00   4,826,799.54 15.00 4,826,784.54 

25/2/2016 3024   PRODUCTIVE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS DOMINICANA 324,598.15   4,502,201.39 486.90 4,501,714.49 

25/2/2016 3025   LAUREN YAMARYS PEGUERO MOTA 50,000.00   4,452,201.39 75.00 4,452,126.39 

25/2/2016   974975052 ANGELA ALTAGRACIA SANCHEZ MARTINEZ 1,600.00   4,450,601.39 2.40 4,450,598.99 

25/2/2016   984979285 JOSE MANUEL PAYERO MINYETY 2,350.00   4,448,251.39 3.53 4,448,247.87 

25/2/2016   984983511 MARINA CLARIBEL CARELA SANTANA 2,350.00   4,445,901.39 3.53 4,445,897.87 

25/2/2016   985013595 LUIS MARIA RUIZ LEO 750.00   4,445,151.39 1.13 4,445,150.27 

25/2/2016   985063533 ERIC RENE MEDINA FELIZ 750.00   4,444,401.39 1.13 4,444,400.27 

25/2/2016   985067954 NESTOR FELIPE MEDRANO RODRIGUEZ 750.00   4,443,651.39 1.13 4,443,650.27 

25/2/2016   985070984 KATIUSCA YANIL DE LA CRUZ BERROA 750.00   4,442,901.39 1.13 4,442,900.27 

25/2/2016   985074836 BENJAMIN MENDOZA MORAN 750.00   4,442,151.39 1.13 4,442,150.27 

25/2/2016   985121922 MIGUEL ENRIQUE SOTO GARCIA 1,500.00   4,440,651.39 2.25 4,440,649.14 

25/2/2016   985125211 ELIZABETH ENCARNACION ROSARIO 750.00   4,439,901.39 1.13 4,439,900.27 

25/2/2016   985130170 MIGUEL ANTONIO RIVAS FERRERA 1,800.00   4,438,101.39 2.70 4,438,098.69 

25/2/2016   985134515 FREDDY MANUEL DIAZ PAREDES 3,100.00   4,435,001.39 4.65 4,434,996.74 

25/2/2016   985149332 ANGEL ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ 800.00   4,434,201.39 1.20 4,434,200.19 

25/2/2016   985152795 ERIC RADHAMES GARCIA CERON 800.00   4,433,401.39 1.20 4,433,400.19 

25/2/2016   985157075 MASSIEL DEL ROSARIO ANTIGUA 800.00   4,432,601.39 1.20 4,432,600.19 

25/2/2016   985161237 EDUARDO QUINCOCES MEDINA 2,000.00   4,430,601.39 3.00 4,430,598.39 

25/2/2016   985165422 VIRGILIO ROSARIO SILVERIO 800.00   4,429,801.39 1.20 4,429,800.19 

25/2/2016   982453963 MATHA MARIA MATOS LIZARDO 67,500.00   4,362,301.39 101.25 4,362,200.14 

25/2/2016   982459023 ANDRES ARIAS CASTILLO 49,500.00   4,312,801.39 74.25 4,312,727.14 

25/2/2016   982465842 ANDERSON DE LA CRUZ RUIZ 18,000.00   4,294,801.39 27.00 4,294,774.39 

25/2/2016   982471207 ADALBERTO DE LA ROSA 22,500.00   4,272,301.39 33.75 4,272,267.64 

25/2/2016   982478504 YRACEMA SALAZAR ALVARADO 13,500.00   4,258,801.39 20.25 4,258,781.14 

25/2/2016   982602587 ANDRES VASQUEZ NOLASCO 13,500.00   4,245,301.39 20.25 4,245,281.14 

25/2/2016   982605855 CARLOS RAFAEL FELIZ SOTO 45,000.00   4,200,301.39 67.50 4,200,233.89 

25/2/2016   982626979 JENCY JIMENEZ ALVARADO 18,000.00   4,182,301.39 27.00 4,182,274.39 

25/2/2016   982653959 JESUS ANTONIO PICHARDO PANTALEON 18,000.00   4,164,301.39 27.00 4,164,274.39 

25/2/2016   982677535 JOAQUIN VICENTE BAEZ JIMENEZ 54,000.00   4,110,301.39 81.00 4,110,220.39 

25/2/2016   982573362 ALBERTO PEREZ 18,000.00   4,092,301.39 27.00 4,092,274.39 

25/2/2016   982579585 FELIX MANUEL GARCIA GUERRA 13,500.00   4,078,801.39 20.25 4,078,781.14 

25/2/2016   982584758 FREDDY JOAQUIN ORTIZ PUJOLS 13,500.00   4,065,301.39 20.25 4,065,281.14 

25/2/2016   982588393 FABIO BOLIVAR HERNANDEZ VASQUEZ 13,500.00   4,051,801.39 20.25 4,051,781.14 

25/2/2016   982594313 EVELYN PINA ARIAS 27,000.00   4,024,801.39 40.50 4,024,760.89 

25/2/2016   982492962 DANYLSA ALTAGRACIA PANIAGUA VARGAS 40,500.00   3,984,301.39 60.75 3,984,240.64 

25/2/2016   982502562 EDWIN VALDEZ FERNANDEZ 18,000.00   3,966,301.39 27.00 3,966,274.39 

25/2/2016   982507719 ANNEY ALFONSO LOPEZ CUETO 13,500.00   3,952,801.39 20.25 3,952,781.14 

25/2/2016   982516589 SONIN EMILIO DEL ROSARIO LARA 54,000.00   3,898,801.39 81.00 3,898,720.39 

25/2/2016   982521960 BELNARDO MATOS FELIZ 13,500.00   3,885,301.39 20.25 3,885,281.14 

25/2/2016   982544799 OLGA REMEDIO VASQUEZ DE MONTERO 45,000.00   3,840,301.39 67.50 3,840,233.89 

25/2/2016   982550063 OLGA REMEDIO VASQUEZ DE MONTERO 22,500.00   3,817,801.39 33.75 3,817,767.64 

25/2/2016   986033188 CRISTOBAL RAFAEL GARCIA GONZALEZ 18,000.00   3,799,801.39 27.00 3,799,774.39 

25/2/2016   982565924 FRANKLIN DANIEL SILVERIO RODRIGUEZ 45,000.00   3,754,801.39 67.50 3,754,733.89 

25/2/2016   985759357 MARCEL ANDRES FONDUR MENDEZ 2,100.00   3,752,701.39 3.15 3,752,698.24 

25/2/2016   985774050 YENSI DANIEL GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ 2,100.00   3,750,601.39 3.15 3,750,598.24 

25/2/2016   985783740 JOSE LUIS TORRES FERREIRA 2,100.00   3,748,501.39 3.15 3,748,498.24 

25/2/2016   985794566 MANUEL ALBERTY SANTANA MANCEBO 2,100.00   3,746,401.39 3.15 3,746,398.24 

25/2/2016   985810553 RAMON POLANCO ANTIGUA 800.00   3,745,601.39 1.20 3,745,600.19 

25/2/2016   985838719 HAMILTON ALEXANDER CABRERA ACEVEDO 800.00   3,744,801.39 1.20 3,744,800.19 

25/2/2016   985959894 PABLO SANTOS BELEN CRISOSTOMO 2,100.00   3,742,701.39 3.15 3,742,698.24 

25/2/2016   985965964 HERMOGENES LOPEZ MEJIA 1,050.00   3,741,651.39 1.58 3,741,649.82 

25/2/2016   985600478 ALEJANDRO SANTOS SILVERIO 800.00   3,740,851.39 1.20 3,740,850.19 

25/2/2016   985608585 PEDRO MOISES ACOSTA SELMO 800.00   3,740,051.39 1.20 3,740,050.19 

25/2/2016   985612415 JAIME LUIS RIVAS FERRERAS 800.00   3,739,251.39 1.20 3,739,250.19 

25/2/2016   985615957 MINERVA ALEJANDRA CASTILLO HILARIO 800.00   3,738,451.39 1.20 3,738,450.19 

25/2/2016   985717946 TESWAR DE LOS SANTOS VENTURA 800.00   3,737,651.39 1.20 3,737,650.19 

26/2/2016 3026   NULO 0.00   3,737,651.39 0.00 3,737,651.39 

26/2/2016 3027   CRISTINA RAFAELA ROSARIO ROSARIO 13,500.00   3,724,151.39 20.25 3,724,131.14 

26/2/2016 3028   GOMAS RESPUESTOS Y LUBRICANTES LA ECON, SRL. 18,404.98   3,705,746.41 27.61 3,705,718.80 

26/2/2016 3029   AGENCIA DE VIAJES MILENA TOURS, SRL. 97,028.79   3,608,717.62 145.54 3,608,572.08 

26/2/2016 3030   AGENCIA DE VIAJES MILENA TOURS, SRL. 60,209.74   3,548,507.88 90.31 3,548,417.57 

26/2/2016 3031   NULO 0.00   3,548,507.88 0.00 3,548,507.88 

26/2/2016 3032   IRIS MARGARITA MARUCO CALDERON 14,400.00   3,534,107.88 21.60 3,534,086.28 

26/2/2016 3033   TERESA NEPOMUCENO MEDINA 32,006.00   3,502,101.88 48.01 3,502,053.87 

26/2/2016 3034   ANGELA ALTAGRACIA SANCHEZ MARTINEZ 10,500.00   3,491,601.88 15.75 3,491,586.13 

26/2/2016 3035   EDWIN ALBERTO VASQUEZ PEÑA 180,000.00   3,311,601.88 270.00 3,311,331.88 

26/2/2016 3036   FRANCIA MARBEL PION PUELLO 18,000.00   3,293,601.88 27.00 3,293,574.88 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

26/2/2016 3037   LADY REYES NG CHONG 150,000.00   3,143,601.88 225.00 3,143,376.88 

26/2/2016 3038   JUAN FRANCISCO MENA DELGADO 30,000.00   3,113,601.88 45.00 3,113,556.88 

26/2/2016   982360508 LEONARDO HERNANDEZ DE LA ROSA 108,000.00   3,005,601.88 162.00 3,005,439.88 

26/2/2016   982367103 MIGUEL JIMENEZ FURCAL 13,500.00   2,992,101.88 20.25 2,992,081.63 

26/2/2016   989489055 ALFREDO DE JESUS DEL VALLE DE OLEO 10,800.00   2,981,301.88 16.20 2,981,285.68 

26/2/2016   982424425 LUIS DE JESUS SANTANA GARCIA 22,500.00   2,958,801.88 33.75 2,958,768.13 

26/2/2016   982430690 JEAN DEIBY BAEZ BAEZ 10,800.00   2,948,001.88 16.20 2,947,985.68 

26/2/2016   987821836 LILIANA ALTAGRACIA DOMINGUEZ MEDINA 1,050.00   2,946,951.88 1.58 2,946,950.31 

26/2/2016   987827425 YENSI DANIEL GUZMAN RODRIGUEZ 1,050.00   2,945,901.88 1.58 2,945,900.31 

26/2/2016   987832668 FELIX RAMON LARA 1,050.00   2,944,851.88 1.58 2,944,850.31 

26/2/2016   987836677 FREDDY MANUEL DIAZ PAREDES 1,050.00   2,943,801.88 1.58 2,943,800.31 

29/2/2016 3039   METRO TOURS, SRL. 15,580.00   2,928,221.88 23.37 2,928,198.51 

29/2/2016 3040   LISSETTE MIRELYS LORENZO MEJIA 20,000.00   2,908,221.88 30.00 2,908,191.88 

29/2/2016 3041   LAUREN YAMARYS PEGUERO MOTA 18,628.81   2,889,593.07 27.94 2,889,565.13 

29/2/2016   993328077 YERLISA LUMYS TATIS CASIMIRO 253,955.52   2,635,637.55 380.93 2,635,256.62 

29/2/2016   989998176 REDDENOTICIASRDN.COM,SRL. 226,000.00   2,409,637.55 339.00 2,409,298.55 

29/2/2016   990004165 
PAPEL PANTALLA EDITORIAL Y COMUNICACIÓN, S. 
A. 90,400.00   2,319,237.55 135.60 2,319,101.95 

29/2/2016   990008076 EDITORIAL CM, SRL. 56,500.00   2,262,737.55 84.75 2,262,652.80 

29/2/2016   990010590 GRUPO DRIMAX, SRL. 113,000.00   2,149,737.55 169.50 2,149,568.05 

29/2/2016   990013436 RADIO CADENA COMERCIAL 56,500.00   2,093,237.55 84.75 2,093,152.80 

29/2/2016   993862432 LEONARDO MIGUEL PEREZ TORREZ 13,500.00   2,079,737.55 20.25 2,079,717.30 

29/2/2016   993888398 RAMON DEL CARMEN TEJADA BURGOS 94,500.00   1,985,237.55 141.75 1,985,095.80 

29/2/2016   993898534 OSCAR ANTONIO GRULLON CORDERO 13,500.00   1,971,737.55 20.25 1,971,717.30 

29/2/2016   993904095 DARIO NEMESIO CUBA AMPARO 135,000.00   1,836,737.55 202.50 1,836,535.05 

29/2/2016   993909105 CARLOS ALBERTO SENCION SARMIENTO 18,000.00   1,818,737.55 27.00 1,818,710.55 

29/2/2016   993940144 JESUS TARSICIO SOSA RUIZ 1,500.00   1,817,237.55 2.25 1,817,235.30 

29/2/2016   993949793 GIOVANNI ANTONIO ALVARADO FIS 1,500.00   1,815,737.55 2.25 1,815,735.30 

29/2/2016   993954930 JOSE LUIS TORRES FERREIRA 1,500.00   1,814,237.55 2.25 1,814,235.30 

29/2/2016   993958829 MIGUEL ANTONIO RIVAS FERRERA 1,500.00   1,812,737.55 2.25 1,812,735.30 

29/2/2016   993963933 CYNTHIA BENIGNA ROSARIO POLANCO 3,600.00   1,809,137.55 5.40 1,809,132.15 

29/2/2016   993967412 HENRRY ALBERTO CRUZ 1,500.00   1,807,637.55 2.25 1,807,635.30 

29/2/2016 
  

CARGOS BANCARIOS 7,447.37 
 

1,800,190.18 
 

1,800,190.18 

         

   

TOTAL 5,503,682.94 
     


